year

2023
2023
2023
2023

2023
2023
2023

2023

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

2023

2023

scheme ic scheme

11834 Bowen Potable Water Scheme
11834 Bowen Potable Water Scheme
11834 Bowen Potable Water Scheme
11834 Bowen Potable Water Scheme

11834 Bowen Potable Water Scheme
11834 Bowen Potable Water Scheme
11834 Bowen Potable Water Scheme

11834 Bowen Potable Water Scheme

11834 Bowen Potable Water Scheme
11834 Bowen Potable Water Scheme
11834 Bowen Potable Water Scheme
11834 Bowen Potable Water Scheme
11834 Bowen Potable Water Scheme
11834 Bowen Potable Water Scheme
11834 Bowen Potable Water Scheme
11834 Bowen Potable Water Scheme
11834 Bowen Potable Water Scheme
11834 Bowen Potable Water Scheme
11834 Bowen Potable Water Scheme
11834 Bowen Potable Water Scheme
11834 Bowen Potable Water Scheme

11834 Bowen Potable Water Scheme
11834 Bowen Potable Water Scheme
11834 Bowen Potable Water Scheme
11834 Bowen Potable Water Scheme
11834 Bowen Potable Water Scheme
11834 Bowen Potable Water Scheme
11834 Bowen Potable Water Scheme
11834 Bowen Potable Water Scheme
11834 Bowen Potable Water Scheme
11834 Bowen Potable Water Scheme
11834 Bowen Potable Water Scheme

11834 Bowen Potable Water Scheme

11834 Bowen Potable Water Scheme

kpi code
QG1.4a
QG1l.1
QG1.4b
QG1.7

QG1.23
QG4.5
QG4.12

QG4.14

QG4.11
QG4.7

QG1.13
QG1.14
QG4.8a
QG4.10

swim cod indicator title

AS1
AS2
AS47
AS48

AS56
AS8
CS10

CS12

CS13
CS17
CS2
CS3
CS66
CS9

QG4.1(valt PR3
QG4.1(text PR5

QG1.8
QG1.9a
QG1.5
QG1.21
QG1.22

QG1.6a

QG1.17a
QG1.18a
QG1.10

QG1l.12

QG2.10a
QG2.10b
QG2.10c
QG2.10d
QG2.10e
QG2.10f

QG2.11a

QG2.11b

WA1
WA2
WA201
WA223
WA224

WA225
WA32
WA34
WAG61
WA7
WS11
WS12
WS13
Ws14
WS15
WS16

WS17

WS18

Number water treatment plants: providing full treatment
Length water mains

Capacity of water treatment plants

Total potable water storage volume

Volume water lost: potable water

Water main breaks per 100 km water main

Water service complaints per 1000 connections

Water and sewerage billing and account complaints per
1000 connections

Water and sewerage complaints (all) per 1000 connections
Average frequency unplanned interruptions: water
Connected residential properties: water
Connected non-residential properties: water
Percent CSS response target met: water incidents
Water quality complaints per 1000 connections
Fixed charge: water value

Fixed charge: water description

Volume water sourced: surface water

Volume water sourced: groundwater

Maximum daily demand

Volume all water imported: internal and external
Volume all water exported: internal and external

Volume potable water produced at a water treatment plant
Volume potable water supplied: residential

Volume potable water supplied: non-residential

Volume water sourced: desalination marine water

Volume water sourced: all

Water restriction duration: PWCM

Water restriction duration: Level 1

Water restriction duration: Level 2

Water restriction duration: Level 3

Water restriction duration: Level 4

Water restriction duration: Level 5

Has asset management planning been undertaken in the
last 10 yrs?

Has drought management planning been undertaken in the
last 10 yrs?

value units comments
1 Count
217.1  km
16.5  ML/day
17 ML
Values inputted into template
provided by Qldwater.
Template provided follows KPI
3753 ML definitions.
25.8  per 100 km water main
0.4 per 1000 connections
3.5 per 1000 connections
6.8 per 1000 connections
8.6 per 1000 connections
4.549  000s
0.589  000s
100 %
1.6 per 1000 connections
652 S/annum
charge by ¢ Text
2763.3 ML
0 ML
9.4  ML/day
NR ML
NR ML
2567.7 ML
1298.8 ML
880.8 ML
NR ML
2763.3 ML
NR days
0 days
0 days
0 days
0 days
0 days
yes yes/no
yes yes/no



year scheme ic scheme kpi code swim cod indicator title value units comments
Has water demand forecasts been developed or reviewed in

2023 11834 Bowen Potable Water Scheme QG2.11c WS19 the last 5 yrs? yes yes/no
Has assessment of key capacity constraints of water
2023 11834 Bowen Potable Water Scheme QG2.11d WS20 infrastructure been undertaken in last 10 yrs? yes yes/no
Has the timing for potential future supply augmentation
2023 11834 Bowen Potable Water Scheme QG2.11e WS21 been assessed in the last 10 yrs? yes yes/no
2023 11834 Bowen Potable Water Scheme QG2.12  WS22 Months water supply remaining as at 30 June (KPI level) 5 1,2,3,4,5,6
2023 11834 Bowen Potable Water Scheme QG2.13  WS23 Confidence water demand will be met: next 18 mths fair high,fair,unsure,low,very low
2023 11834 Bowen Potable Water Scheme QG2.14 WS24 Confidence water demand will be met: next 5 yrs high  high,fair,unsure,low,very low
Contingency available from Don River
bores, chlorinated then direct into
reticulations system, can be
2023 11834 Bowen Potable Water Scheme QG2.3 WS3 Available contingency supplies yes yes/no implemented within 1 day.
2023 1238 Cannonvale Potable Water Scheme QGl.4a AS1 Number water treatment plants: providing full treatment 1 Count
2023 1238 Cannonvale Potable Water Scheme QG1.1 AS2 Length water mains 137.7 km
2023 1238 Cannonvale Potable Water Scheme QG1.4b  AS47 Capacity of water treatment plants 11.5 ML/day
2023 1238 Cannonvale Potable Water Scheme QG1.7 AS48 Total potable water storage volume 20.34 ML
Values inputted into template
provided by Qldwater.
Template provided follows KPI
2023 1238 Cannonvale Potable Water Scheme QG1.23  AS56 Volume water lost: potable water 416.3 ML definitions.
2023 1238 Cannonvale Potable Water Scheme QG4.5 AS8 Water main breaks per 100 km water main 29 per 100 km water main
2023 1238 Cannonvale Potable Water Scheme QG4.12 CS10 Water service complaints per 1000 connections 1.8 per 1000 connections
Water and sewerage billing and account complaints per
2023 1238 Cannonvale Potable Water Scheme QG4.14  CS12 1000 connections 8.3 per 1000 connections
2023 1238 Cannonvale Potable Water Scheme QG4.11  CS13 Water and sewerage complaints (all) per 1000 connections 10.9  per 1000 connections
2023 1238 Cannonvale Potable Water Scheme QG4a.7 CS17 Average frequency unplanned interruptions: water 58.1 per 1000 connections
2023 1238 Cannonvale Potable Water Scheme QG1.13 CS2 Connected residential properties: water 5.85  000s
2023 1238 Cannonvale Potable Water Scheme QG1.14 CS3 Connected non-residential properties: water 0.677 000s
2023 1238 Cannonvale Potable Water Scheme QG4.8a CS66 Percent CSS response target met: water incidents 92 %
2023 1238 Cannonvale Potable Water Scheme QG4.10 CS9 Water quality complaints per 1000 connections 0.5 per 1000 connections
2023 1238 Cannonvale Potable Water Scheme QG4.1(valL PR3 Fixed charge: water value 652 $/annum
2023 1238 Cannonvale Potable Water Scheme QG4.1(text PR5 Fixed charge: water description charge by ¢ Text
2023 1238 Cannonvale Potable Water Scheme QG1.8 WA1 Volume water sourced: surface water 8134 ML
2023 1238 Cannonvale Potable Water Scheme QG1.9a WA2 Volume water sourced: groundwater 485 ML
2023 1238 Cannonvale Potable Water Scheme QG1.5 WA201 Maximum daily demand 4.8 ML/day
Potable Water imported from
2023 1238 Cannonvale Potable Water Scheme QG1.21  WA223  Volume all water imported: internal and external 1386.7 ML Proserpine PWS
2023 1238 Cannonvale Potable Water Scheme QG1.22 WA224 Volume all water exported: internal and external NR ML

2023 1238 Cannonvale Potable Water Scheme QG1l.6a WA225 Volume potable water produced at a water treatment plant 1377 ML



year scheme ic scheme kpi code swim cod indicator title value units comments

2023 1238 Cannonvale Potable Water Scheme QG1.17a WA32 Volume potable water supplied: residential 1495.7 ML
2023 1238 Cannonvale Potable Water Scheme QG1.18a WA34 Volume potable water supplied: non-residential 8379 ML
2023 1238 Cannonvale Potable Water Scheme QG1.10 WAe61 Volume water sourced: desalination marine water NR ML
2023 1238 Cannonvale Potable Water Scheme QGl.12 WA7 Volume water sourced: all 2685 ML
2023 1238 Cannonvale Potable Water Scheme QG2.10a WsS11 Water restriction duration: PWCM NR days
2023 1238 Cannonvale Potable Water Scheme QG2.10b WS12 Water restriction duration: Level 1 0 days
2023 1238 Cannonvale Potable Water Scheme QG2.10c  WS13 Water restriction duration: Level 2 365 days
2023 1238 Cannonvale Potable Water Scheme QG2.10d Ws14 Water restriction duration: Level 3 0 days
2023 1238 Cannonvale Potable Water Scheme QG2.10e WS15 Water restriction duration: Level 4 0 days
2023 1238 Cannonvale Potable Water Scheme QG2.10f WS16 Water restriction duration: Level 5 0 days
Has asset management planning been undertaken in the
2023 1238 Cannonvale Potable Water Scheme QG2.11a WS17 last 10 yrs? yes yes/no
Has drought management planning been undertaken in the
2023 1238 Cannonvale Potable Water Scheme QG2.11b WS18 last 10 yrs? yes yes/no
Resourcing issues due to unforeseen
and out of councils control
circumstances in 2022-23.
Has water demand forecasts been developed or reviewed in Water demand forecasts have been
2023 1238 Cannonvale Potable Water Scheme QG2.11c WS19 the last 5 yrs? no yes/no undertaken in Sept 2023.
Has assessment of key capacity constraints of water
2023 1238 Cannonvale Potable Water Scheme QG2.11d WS20 infrastructure been undertaken in last 10 yrs? yes yes/no
Has the timing for potential future supply augmentation
2023 1238 Cannonvale Potable Water Scheme QG2.11e WS21 been assessed in the last 10 yrs? yes yes/no
2023 1238 Cannonvale Potable Water Scheme QG2.12  WS22 Months water supply remaining as at 30 June (KPI level) 5 1,2,3,4,5,6
2023 1238 Cannonvale Potable Water Scheme QG2.13  WS23 Confidence water demand will be met: next 18 mths fair high,fair,unsure,low,very low
2023 1238 Cannonvale Potable Water Scheme QG2.14 WS24 Confidence water demand will be met: next 5 yrs high  high,fair,unsure,low,very low
Contingency available from existing
bores, chlorinated then direct into
reticulations system, can be
2023 1238 Cannonvale Potable Water Scheme QG2.3 WS3 Available contingency supplies yes yes/no implemented within 1 day.
2023 1239 Collinsville Potable Water Scheme QGl.4a AS1 Number water treatment plants: providing full treatment 1 Count
2023 1239 Collinsville Potable Water Scheme QG1.1 AS2 Length water mains 49.8 km
2023 1239 Collinsville Potable Water Scheme QG1.4b  AS47 Capacity of water treatment plants 6.1 ML/day
2023 1239 Collinsville Potable Water Scheme QG1.7 AS48 Total potable water storage volume 7.5 ML
Values inputted into template
provided by Qldwater.
Template provided follows KPI
2023 1239 Collinsville Potable Water Scheme QG1.23  AS56 Volume water lost: potable water 155.8 ML definitions.
2023 1239 Collinsville Potable Water Scheme QG4.5 AS8 Water main breaks per 100 km water main 36.1 per 100 km water main
2023 1239 Collinsville Potable Water Scheme QG4.12 CS10 Water service complaints per 1000 connections 0 per 1000 connections

Water and sewerage billing and account complaints per
2023 1239 Collinsville Potable Water Scheme QG4.14  CS12 1000 connections 0.8 per 1000 connections
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2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023
2023
2023
2023

scheme ic scheme

1239 Collinsville Potable Water Scheme
1239 Collinsville Potable Water Scheme
1239 Collinsville Potable Water Scheme
1239 Collinsville Potable Water Scheme
1239 Collinsville Potable Water Scheme
1239 Collinsville Potable Water Scheme
1239 Collinsville Potable Water Scheme
1239 Collinsville Potable Water Scheme
1239 Collinsville Potable Water Scheme
1239 Collinsville Potable Water Scheme
1239 Collinsville Potable Water Scheme
1239 Collinsville Potable Water Scheme
1239 Collinsville Potable Water Scheme

1239 Collinsville Potable Water Scheme
1239 Collinsville Potable Water Scheme
1239 Collinsville Potable Water Scheme
1239 Collinsville Potable Water Scheme
1239 Collinsville Potable Water Scheme
1239 Collinsville Potable Water Scheme
1239 Collinsville Potable Water Scheme
1239 Collinsville Potable Water Scheme
1239 Collinsville Potable Water Scheme
1239 Collinsville Potable Water Scheme
1239 Collinsville Potable Water Scheme

1239 Collinsville Potable Water Scheme

1239 Collinsville Potable Water Scheme

1239 Collinsville Potable Water Scheme

1239 Collinsville Potable Water Scheme

1239 Collinsville Potable Water Scheme
1239 Collinsville Potable Water Scheme
1239 Collinsville Potable Water Scheme
1239 Collinsville Potable Water Scheme

kpi code

QG4.11
QG4.7

QG1.13
QG1l.14
QG4.8a
QG4.10

swim cod indicator title

CS13
CS17
CS2
CS3
CS66
CS9

QG4.1(valL PR3
QGA4.1(text PR5

QG1.8
QG1.9a
QG1.5
QG1l.21
QG1.22

QGl.6a

QG1l.17a
QG1.18a
QG1.10

QG1.12

QG2.10a
QG2.10b
QG2.10c
QG2.10d
QG2.10e
QG2.10f

QG2.11a

QG2.11b

QG2.11c

QG2.11d

QG2.11e
QG2.12
QG2.13
QG2.14

WA1
WA2
WA201
WA223
WA224

WA225
WA32
WA34
WAG61
WA7
WS11
WS12
WS13
WS14
WS15
WS16

WS17

WS18

WS19

WS20

WS21
WS22
WS23
WS24

Water and sewerage complaints (all) per 1000 connections
Average frequency unplanned interruptions: water
Connected residential properties: water
Connected non-residential properties: water
Percent CSS response target met: water incidents
Water quality complaints per 1000 connections
Fixed charge: water value

Fixed charge: water description

Volume water sourced: surface water

Volume water sourced: groundwater

Maximum daily demand

Volume all water imported: internal and external
Volume all water exported: internal and external

Volume potable water produced at a water treatment plant
Volume potable water supplied: residential

Volume potable water supplied: non-residential

Volume water sourced: desalination marine water

Volume water sourced: all

Water restriction duration: PWCM

Water restriction duration: Level 1

Water restriction duration: Level 2

Water restriction duration: Level 3

Water restriction duration: Level 4

Water restriction duration: Level 5

Has asset management planning been undertaken in the
last 10 yrs?

Has drought management planning been undertaken in the
last 10 yrs?

Has water demand forecasts been developed or reviewed in
the last 5 yrs?

Has assessment of key capacity constraints of water
infrastructure been undertaken in last 10 yrs?

Has the timing for potential future supply augmentation
been assessed in the last 10 yrs?

Months water supply remaining as at 30 June (KPI level)
Confidence water demand will be met: next 18 mths
Confidence water demand will be met: next 5 yrs

high

value units comments
3.2 per 1000 connections
103.8 per 1000 connections
1.075 000s
0.177 000s
100 %
0 per 1000 connections
652 $/annum
charge by g Text
861 ML
0 ML
3.3 ML/day
NR ML
NR ML
801.4 ML
2541 ML
387.5 ML
NR ML
861 ML
NR days
0 days
0 days
0 days
0 days
0 days
yes  yes/no
yes  yes/no
Resourcing issues due to unforeseen
and out of councils control
circumstances in 2022-23.
Water demand forecasts have been
no yes/no undertaken in Sept 2023.
yes  yes/no
yes  yes/no
5 1,2,3,4,5,6
fair high,fair,unsure,low,very low

high,fair,unsure,low,very low



year

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

2023
2023
2023

2023

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

2023

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

scheme ic scheme

1239
11835
11835
11835
11835

11835
11835
11835

11835

11835
11835
11835
11835
11835
11835
11835
11835
11835
11835
11835
11835

11835

11835
11835
11835
11835
11835
11835
11835
11835

Collinsville Potable Water Scheme
Proserpine Potable Water Scheme
Proserpine Potable Water Scheme
Proserpine Potable Water Scheme
Proserpine Potable Water Scheme

Proserpine Potable Water Scheme
Proserpine Potable Water Scheme
Proserpine Potable Water Scheme

Proserpine Potable Water Scheme

Proserpine Potable Water Scheme
Proserpine Potable Water Scheme
Proserpine Potable Water Scheme
Proserpine Potable Water Scheme
Proserpine Potable Water Scheme
Proserpine Potable Water Scheme
Proserpine Potable Water Scheme
Proserpine Potable Water Scheme
Proserpine Potable Water Scheme
Proserpine Potable Water Scheme
Proserpine Potable Water Scheme
Proserpine Potable Water Scheme

Proserpine Potable Water Scheme

Proserpine Potable Water Scheme
Proserpine Potable Water Scheme
Proserpine Potable Water Scheme
Proserpine Potable Water Scheme
Proserpine Potable Water Scheme
Proserpine Potable Water Scheme
Proserpine Potable Water Scheme
Proserpine Potable Water Scheme

kpi code

QG2.3
QGl.4a
QG1l.1
QG1l.4b
QG1l.7

QG1.23
QG4.5
QG4.12

QG4.14

QG4.11
QG4.7

QG1.13
QG1l.14
QG4.8a
QG4.10

swim cod indicator title

WS3
AS1
AS2
AS47
AS48

AS56
AS8
CS10

CS12

CS13
CS17
CS2
CS3
CS66
CS9

QG4.1(valL PR3
QG4.1(text PR5

QG1.8
QG1.9a
QG1.5
QG1l.21

QG1.22

QG1.6a
QG1.17a
QG1.18a
QG1.10
QG1l.12
QG2.10a
QG2.10b
QG2.10c

WA1
WA2
WA201
WA223

WA224

WA225
WA32
WA34
WAG61
WA7
WS11
WS12
WS13

Available contingency supplies

Number water treatment plants: providing full treatment
Length water mains

Capacity of water treatment plants

Total potable water storage volume

Volume water lost: potable water

Water main breaks per 100 km water main

Water service complaints per 1000 connections

Water and sewerage billing and account complaints per
1000 connections

Water and sewerage complaints (all) per 1000 connections
Average frequency unplanned interruptions: water
Connected residential properties: water
Connected non-residential properties: water
Percent CSS response target met: water incidents
Water quality complaints per 1000 connections
Fixed charge: water value

Fixed charge: water description

Volume water sourced: surface water

Volume water sourced: groundwater

Maximum daily demand

Volume all water imported: internal and external

Volume all water exported: internal and external

Volume potable water produced at a water treatment plant
Volume potable water supplied: residential

Volume potable water supplied: non-residential

Volume water sourced: desalination marine water

Volume water sourced: all

Water restriction duration: PWCM

Water restriction duration: Level 1

Water restriction duration: Level 2

value units comments
Contingency available from an
existing bore, chlorinated then direct
into reticulations system can be
implemented within 7 days, trucking
of potable water available from other
yes yes/no schemes.
1 Count
69.3 km
14 ML/day
5.7 ML
Values inputted into template
provided by Qldwater.
Template provided follows KPI
12 ML definitions.
17.3  per 100 km water main
2 per 1000 connections
7 per 1000 connections
11 per 1000 connections
58.1 per 1000 connections
1.671 000s
0.324  000s
92 %
0.5 per 1000 connections
652 $/annum
charge by g Text
633.2 ML
11915 ML
6.8 ML/day
NR ML
Potable water exported to
1386.7 ML Cannonvale PWS
1900.7 ML
3348 ML
164.6 ML
NR ML
1824.7 ML
NR days
0 days
365 days



year

2023
2023
2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023
2023
2023
2023

2023

2023
2023
2023

2023

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

scheme ic scheme

11835
11835
11835

11835

11835

11835

11835

11835
11835
11835
11835

11835

9711
9711
9711

9711

9711
9711
9711
9711
9711
9711
9711
9711
9711
9711
9710
9710

Proserpine Potable Water Scheme
Proserpine Potable Water Scheme
Proserpine Potable Water Scheme

Proserpine Potable Water Scheme

Proserpine Potable Water Scheme

Proserpine Potable Water Scheme

Proserpine Potable Water Scheme

Proserpine Potable Water Scheme
Proserpine Potable Water Scheme
Proserpine Potable Water Scheme
Proserpine Potable Water Scheme

Proserpine Potable Water Scheme

Bowen Effluent Reuse Scheme
Bowen Effluent Reuse Scheme
Bowen Effluent Reuse Scheme

Bowen Effluent Reuse Scheme

Bowen Effluent Reuse Scheme
Bowen Effluent Reuse Scheme
Bowen Effluent Reuse Scheme
Bowen Effluent Reuse Scheme
Bowen Effluent Reuse Scheme
Bowen Effluent Reuse Scheme
Bowen Effluent Reuse Scheme
Bowen Effluent Reuse Scheme
Bowen Effluent Reuse Scheme
Bowen Effluent Reuse Scheme
Cannonvale Effluent reuse

Cannonvale Effluent reuse

kpi code
QG2.10d Ws14
QG2.10e WS15
QG2.10f WS16
QG2.11a WS17
QG2.11b WS18
QG2.11c  WS19
QG2.11d WS20
QG2.11e WS21
QG2.12 WS22
QG2.13 WS23
QG2.14 WS24
QG2.3 WS3
QG1l.1 AS2
QG4.5 AS8
QG4.12 CS10
QG4.14 CS12
QG4.11 CS13
QG1.13 CS2
QG1l.14 CS3
QG4.10 CSs9

QG4.1(valt PR3
QG4.1(text PR5

QG1.21  WA223
QG1.22  WA224
QG111  WA26
QG1.12  WA7
QG1.1 AS2
QG4.5 AS8

swim cod indicator title

Water restriction duration: Level 3

Water restriction duration: Level 4

Water restriction duration: Level 5

Has asset management planning been undertaken in the
last 10 yrs?

Has drought management planning been undertaken in the
last 10 yrs?

Has water demand forecasts been developed or reviewed in
the last 5 yrs?

Has assessment of key capacity constraints of water
infrastructure been undertaken in last 10 yrs?

Has the timing for potential future supply augmentation
been assessed in the last 10 yrs?

Months water supply remaining as at 30 June (KPI level)
Confidence water demand will be met: next 18 mths
Confidence water demand will be met: next 5 yrs

Available contingency supplies

Length water mains

Water main breaks per 100 km water main

Water service complaints per 1000 connections

Water and sewerage billing and account complaints per
1000 connections

Water and sewerage complaints (all) per 1000 connections
Connected residential properties: water
Connected non-residential properties: water
Water quality complaints per 1000 connections
Fixed charge: water value

Fixed charge: water description

Volume all water imported: internal and external
Volume all water exported: internal and external
Volume recycled sewage supplied: all

Volume water sourced: all

Length water mains

Water main breaks per 100 km water main

value units comments
0 days
0 days
0 days

yes yes/no

yes yes/no
Resourcing issues due to unforeseen
and out of councils control
circumstances in 2022-23.
Water demand forecasts have been
no yes/no undertaken in Sept 2023.
yes yes/no

yes yes/no

5 1,2,3,4,5,6
fair high,fair,unsure,low,very low
high high,fair,unsure,low,very low
Contingency available from existing
bores, chlorinated then direct into
reticulations system, can be
implemented within 1 day.
Additional network under 'Greening

yes yes/no

8.9 km & Growing Bowen' project
0 per 100 km water main
0 per 1000 connections
0 per 1000 connections
0 per 1000 connections
NR 000s
0.003  000s
0 per 1000 connections

NR $/annum
No Charge Text

NR ML
NR ML
217.4 ML
2174 ML
0 km

0 per 100 km water main



year

2023

2023

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

2023

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

2023

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

scheme ic scheme

9710 Cannonvale Effluent reuse

9710 Cannonvale Effluent reuse

9710 Cannonvale Effluent reuse
9710 Cannonvale Effluent reuse
9710 Cannonvale Effluent reuse
9710 Cannonvale Effluent reuse
9710 Cannonvale Effluent reuse
9710 Cannonvale Effluent reuse
9710 Cannonvale Effluent reuse
9710 Cannonvale Effluent reuse
9710 Cannonvale Effluent reuse
9710 Cannonvale Effluent reuse
11844 Collinsville Effluent reuse
11844 Collinsville Effluent reuse
11844 Collinsville Effluent reuse

11844 Collinsville Effluent reuse

11844 Collinsville Effluent reuse
11844 Collinsville Effluent reuse
11844 Collinsville Effluent reuse
11844 Collinsville Effluent reuse
11844 Collinsville Effluent reuse
11844 Collinsville Effluent reuse
11844 Collinsville Effluent reuse
11844 Collinsville Effluent reuse
11844 Collinsville Effluent reuse
11844 Collinsville Effluent reuse
11845 Proserpine Effluent reuse
11845 Proserpine Effluent reuse
11845 Proserpine Effluent reuse

11845 Proserpine Effluent reuse

11845 Proserpine Effluent reuse
11845 Proserpine Effluent reuse
11845 Proserpine Effluent reuse
11845 Proserpine Effluent reuse
11845 Proserpine Effluent reuse
11845 Proserpine Effluent reuse

kpi code swim cod indicator title

QG4.12  CS10
QG4.14  CS12
QG4.11  CS13
QG1.13  CSs2
QG1.14 CS3
QG4.10  CS9

QG4.1(valt PR3
QG4.1(text PR5

QG1.21  WA223
QG1.22  WA224
QG111  WA26
QG1.12  WA7
QG1.1 AS2
QG4.5 AS8
QG4.12  CS10
QG4.14  CS12
QG4.11  CS13
QG1.13  CSs2
QG1.14 CS3
QG4.10  CS9

QG4.1(valt PR3
QG4.1(text PR5

QG1.21  WA223
QG1.22  WA224
QG111  WA26
QG1.12  WA7
QG1.1 AS2
QG4.5 AS8
QG4.12  CS10
QG4.14  CS12
QG4.11  CS13
QG1.13  CSs2
QG1.14 CS3
QG4.10  CS9

QG4.1(valt PR3
QG4.1(text PR5

Water service complaints per 1000 connections
Water and sewerage billing and account complaints per
1000 connections

Water and sewerage complaints (all) per 1000 connections
Connected residential properties: water

Connected non-residential properties: water

Water quality complaints per 1000 connections

Fixed charge: water value

Fixed charge: water description

Volume all water imported: internal and external
Volume all water exported: internal and external
Volume recycled sewage supplied: all

Volume water sourced: all

Length water mains

Water main breaks per 100 km water main

Water service complaints per 1000 connections

Water and sewerage billing and account complaints per
1000 connections

Water and sewerage complaints (all) per 1000 connections
Connected residential properties: water

Connected non-residential properties: water

Water quality complaints per 1000 connections

Fixed charge: water value

Fixed charge: water description

Volume all water imported: internal and external
Volume all water exported: internal and external
Volume recycled sewage supplied: all

Volume water sourced: all

Length water mains

Water main breaks per 100 km water main

Water service complaints per 1000 connections

Water and sewerage billing and account complaints per
1000 connections

Water and sewerage complaints (all) per 1000 connections
Connected residential properties: water

Connected non-residential properties: water

Water quality complaints per 1000 connections

Fixed charge: water value

Fixed charge: water description

value

0
NR
0
0
NR

units comments
per 1000 connections

per 1000 connections

per 1000 connections
000s

000s

per 1000 connections
$/annum

No Charge Text

NR
NR
0
0
13
0
0

0
NR
0.001
0
NR

ML

ML

ML

ML

km

per 100 km water main
per 1000 connections

per 1000 connections

per 1000 connections
000s

000s

per 1000 connections
$/annum

No Charge Text

NR
NR
96.4
96.4
1.5

0
NR
0
0
NR

ML

ML

ML

ML

km

per 100 km water main
per 1000 connections

per 1000 connections

per 1000 connections
000s

000s

per 1000 connections
$/annum

No Charge Text



year

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

2023

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

2023

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

2023

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

scheme ic scheme

11845 Proserpine Effluent reuse

11845 Proserpine Effluent reuse

11845 Proserpine Effluent reuse

11845 Proserpine Effluent reuse
1060 Bowen sewer treatment plant
1060 Bowen sewer treatment plant
1060 Bowen sewer treatment plant
1060 Bowen sewer treatment plant

1060 Bowen sewer treatment plant

1060 Bowen sewer treatment plant

1060 Bowen sewer treatment plant

1060 Bowen sewer treatment plant

1060 Bowen sewer treatment plant

1060 Bowen sewer treatment plant

1060 Bowen sewer treatment plant
11836 Cannonvale Waste Water Treatment Plant
11836 Cannonvale Waste Water Treatment Plant
11836 Cannonvale Waste Water Treatment Plant
11836 Cannonvale Waste Water Treatment Plant

11836 Cannonvale Waste Water Treatment Plant

11836 Cannonvale Waste Water Treatment Plant
11836 Cannonvale Waste Water Treatment Plant
11836 Cannonvale Waste Water Treatment Plant
11836 Cannonvale Waste Water Treatment Plant
11836 Cannonvale Waste Water Treatment Plant
11836 Cannonvale Waste Water Treatment Plant
11837 Collinsville Sewer treatment plant
11837 Collinsville Sewer treatment plant
11837 Collinsville Sewer treatment plant
11837 Collinsville Sewer treatment plant

11837 Collinsville Sewer treatment plant

11837 Collinsville Sewer treatment plant
11837 Collinsville Sewer treatment plant
11837 Collinsville Sewer treatment plant
11837 Collinsville Sewer treatment plant
11837 Collinsville Sewer treatment plant

kpi code
QG1l.21
QG1.22
QG1l.11
QG1.12
QG4.6
QG1.3
QG1.2
QG4.13

QG4.14

QG4.11
QG1.15
QG4.9a
QG1l.16

swim cod indicator title

WA223
WA224
WA26
WA7
AS39
AS4
AS5
Cs11

CS12

CS13
CS6
CS65
CS7

QG4.2(valu PR31
QG4.2(text PR40

QG4.6 AS39
QG1.3 AS4
QG1.2 AS5
QG4.13 Cs11
QG4.14  CS12
QG4.11  CS13
QG1.15 Cse
QG4.9a  CS65
QG1.16  CS7
QG4.2(valt PR31
QG4.2(text PR40
QG4.6 AS39
QG1.3 AS4
QG1.2 AS5
QG4.13  Cs11
QG4.14  CS12
QG4.11  Cs13
QG1.15 CSé6
QG4.9a  CS65
QGl.16  CS7

QG4.2(val PR31

Volume all water imported: internal and external
Volume all water exported: internal and external
Volume recycled sewage supplied: all

Volume water sourced: all

Sewerage mains breaks/chokes per 100 km sewer main
Number sewage treatment plants

Length sewerage mains and channels

Sewerage service complaints per 1000 connections
Water and sewerage billing and account complaints per
1000 connections

Water and sewerage complaints (all) per 1000 connections
Connected residential properties: sewerage

Percent CSS response target met: sewerage incidents
Connected non-residential properties: sewerage

Fixed charge: sewerage value

Fixed charge: sewerage description

Sewerage mains breaks/chokes per 100 km sewer main
Number sewage treatment plants

Length sewerage mains and channels

Sewerage service complaints per 1000 connections
Water and sewerage billing and account complaints per
1000 connections

Water and sewerage complaints (all) per 1000 connections
Connected residential properties: sewerage

Percent CSS response target met: sewerage incidents
Connected non-residential properties: sewerage

Fixed charge: sewerage value

Fixed charge: sewerage description

Sewerage mains breaks/chokes per 100 km sewer main
Number sewage treatment plants

Length sewerage mains and channels

Sewerage service complaints per 1000 connections
Water and sewerage billing and account complaints per
1000 connections

Water and sewerage complaints (all) per 1000 connections
Connected residential properties: sewerage

Percent CSS response target met: sewerage incidents
Connected non-residential properties: sewerage

Fixed charge: sewerage value

value
NR
NR

20

134.9
1.6

1.8
3.625
100
0.243
900

units comments
ML

ML

ML

ML

per 100 km sewer mains
Count

km

per 1000 connections
per 1000 connections

per 1000 connections
000s

%

000s

$/annum

Charge by F Text

9.8
1
133.3
0.5

1.2
5.346
100
0.485
900

per 100 km sewer mains
Count

km

per 1000 connections

per 1000 connections

per 1000 connections
000s

%

000s

$/annum

Charge by F Text

15.1
1
39.7
0.9

0.9
1.018
100
0.074
900

per 100 km sewer mains
Count

km

per 1000 connections

per 1000 connections

per 1000 connections
000s

%

000s

$/annum



year

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

2023

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

2023

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

2023
2023
2023

scheme ic scheme

11837 Collinsville Sewer treatment plant
1058 Proserpine Sewer Treatment Plant
1058 Proserpine Sewer Treatment Plant
1058 Proserpine Sewer Treatment Plant
1058 Proserpine Sewer Treatment Plant

1058 Proserpine Sewer Treatment Plant

1058 Proserpine Sewer Treatment Plant
1058 Proserpine Sewer Treatment Plant
1058 Proserpine Sewer Treatment Plant
1058 Proserpine Sewer Treatment Plant
1058 Proserpine Sewer Treatment Plant
1058 Proserpine Sewer Treatment Plant
1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide
1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide
1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide
1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide
1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide
1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide
1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide
1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide
1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide
1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide
1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide

1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide

1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide
1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide
1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide
1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide
1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide
1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide
1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide
1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide
1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide
1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide

1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide
1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide
1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide

kpi code swim cod indicator title
QG4.2(text PR40

QG4.6 AS39
QG1.3 AS4
QG1.2 AS5
QG4.13 Cs11
QG4.14  CS12
QG4.11  CS13
QG1.15 Cse
QG4.9a  CS65
QG1.16  CS7
QG4.2(valt PR31
QG4.2(text PR40
QGl.4a AS1
QG1l.1 AS2
QG4.6 AS39
QG1.3 AS4
QGl.4b  AS47
QG1.7 AS48
QG1.2 AS5
QG1.23  AS56
QG4.5 AS8
QG4.12  CS10
QG4.13 Cs11
QG4.14  CS12
QG4.11  CS13
QG4.7 CS17
QG1.13  CS2
QG1.14  CS3
QG1.15 CSé6
QG4.9a  CS65
QG4.8a  CS66
QG1.16  CS7
QG4.10 CS9
QG3.9 FN1
QG3.6 FN10
QG3.11  FN11
QG3.12  FN12

Fixed charge: sewerage description

Sewerage mains breaks/chokes per 100 km sewer main
Number sewage treatment plants

Length sewerage mains and channels

Sewerage service complaints per 1000 connections
Water and sewerage billing and account complaints per
1000 connections

Water and sewerage complaints (all) per 1000 connections
Connected residential properties: sewerage

Percent CSS response target met: sewerage incidents
Connected non-residential properties: sewerage

Fixed charge: sewerage value

Fixed charge: sewerage description

Number water treatment plants: providing full treatment
Length water mains

Sewerage mains breaks/chokes per 100 km sewer main
Number sewage treatment plants

Capacity of water treatment plants

Total potable water storage volume

Length sewerage mains and channels

Volume water lost: potable water

Water main breaks per 100 km water main

Water service complaints per 1000 connections
Sewerage service complaints per 1000 connections
Water and sewerage billing and account complaints per
1000 connections

Water and sewerage complaints (all) per 1000 connections
Average frequency unplanned interruptions: water
Connected residential properties: water

Connected non-residential properties: water

Connected residential properties: sewerage

Percent CSS response target met: sewerage incidents
Percent CSS response target met: water incidents
Connected non-residential properties: sewerage

Water quality complaints per 1000 connections
Revenue: all (NPR) water

Nominal written down replacement cost: fixed sewerage
assets

Costs: operating water per connection

Costs: operating sewerage per connection

value

units comments

Charge by F Text

211 per 100 km sewer mains
1 Count
47.4  km
1.3 per 1000 connections
0 per 1000 connections
1.3 per 1000 connections
1.425 000s
100 %
0.17  000s
900 $/annum
Charge by F Text
4 Count
485.6  km
15.8  per 100 km sewer mains
4 Count
48.1  ML/day
50.54 ML
355.2  km
959.4 ML
25.9  per 100 km water main
1.2 per 1000 connections
1 per 1000 connections
5.8 per 1000 connections
10 per 1000 connections
44.9 per 1000 connections
13.145 000s
1.767 000s
11.414 000s
100 %
96 %
0.972  000s
0.8 per 1000 connections
22066.73 $,000
156995.9 $,000
784.69 $/connection
715.35 $/connection



year scheme ic scheme kpi code swim cod indicator title value units comments
Resourcing issues due to unforeseen
and out of councils control
2023 1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide QG3.1 FN14 Capital expenditure: water supply 1181.976 $,000 circumstances in 2022-23.
STP membrane replacement
2023 1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide QG3.2 FN15 Capital expenditure: sewerage 2974.716 $,000 completed in 2022-23
2023 1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide QG3.10 FN2 Revenue: all (NPR) sewerage 18445.74 $,000
2023 1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide QG3.3 FN26 Capital works grants: water 189.921 $,000
2023 1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide QG3.4 FN27 Capital works grants: sewerage 0 $,000
2023 1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide QG3.11a FN32 Costs: operating water (NPR) 11701.23 $,000
2023 1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide QG3.12a FN33 Costs: operating sewerage 8860.304 $,000
2023 1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide QG3.21 FN49 Costs: any other water 6043.853 $,000
2023 1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide QG3.22  FN50 Costs: any other sewerage 5772.122 $,000
2023 1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide QG3.7 FN74 Current replacement costs: fixed water assets 311356.3 $,000
2023 1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide QG3.8 FN75 Current replacement costs: fixed sewerage assets 227317.1 $,000
2023 1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide QG3.13  FN76 Costs: maintenance water 5427.244 $,000
2023 1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide QG3.14  FN77 Costs: maintenance sewerage 6375.948 $,000
2023 1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide QG3.15 FN78 Current cost depreciation: water 5634.628 $,000
2023 1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide QG3.16  FN79 Current cost depreciation: sewerage 4589.946 $,000
Previous 5 year average annual renewals expenditure:
2023 1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide QG3.17  FN80 water 543 $,000
Previous 5 year average annual renewals expenditure:
2023 1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide QG3.18  FN81 sewerage 2644  $,000
2023 1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide QG3.19  FN82 Forecast 5 year average annual renewals expenditure: water 4552  $,000
Forecast 5 year average annual renewals expenditure:
2023 1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide QG3.20 FN83 sewerage 2649  $,000
2023 1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide QG3.5 FN9 Nominal written down replacement cost: fixed water assets 138287.8 $,000
2023 1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide QG4.1(valL PR3 Fixed charge: water value 652 $/annum
2023 1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide QG4.2(valL PR31 Fixed charge: sewerage value 900 $/annum
2023 1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide QG4.2(text PR40 Fixed charge: sewerage description Charge by F Text
2023 1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide QG4.3 PR47 Annual bill based on 200kL/a: water+sewerage 1784 S
2023 1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide QG4.4 PR48 Typical residential bill: water+sewerage 1914.52 $
2023 1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide QG4.1(text PR5 Fixed charge: water description charge by g Text
2023 1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide QG1.8 WA1 Volume water sourced: surface water 5070.9 ML
2023 1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide QGl9a WA2 Volume water sourced: groundwater 1676.5 ML
2023 1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide QG1.5 WA201 Maximum daily demand 242  ML/day
2023 1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide QG1.21  WA223  Volume all water imported: internal and external 1386.7 ML
2023 1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide QG1.22 WA224  Volume all water exported: internal and external 1386.7 ML
2023 1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide QG1l.6a WA225 Volume potable water produced at a water treatment plant  6646.8 ML
2023 1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide QG1.11  WA26 Volume recycled sewage supplied: all 313.7 ML



year

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023
2023

scheme ic scheme

1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide
1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide
1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide
1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide
1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide
1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide
1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide
1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide
1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide
1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide
1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide
1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide
1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide

1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide
1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide
1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide
1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide
1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide
1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide
1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide

1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide
1375 Whitsunday Regional Council WSP-wide

kpi code
QG1l.17a
QG1.18a
QG1.10

QG1.12

QG1.17b
QG1.18b
QG1.20

QG2.10a
QG2.10b
QG2.10c
QG2.10d
QG2.10e
QG2.10f

QG2.11a
QG2.11b
QG2.11c
QG2.11d
QG2.11e
QG2.12

QG2.13

QG2.14
QG2.3

swim cod indicator title

WA32
WA34
WAG61
WA7

WA91
WA92
WF1

WS11
WS12
WS13
Ws14
WS15
WS16

WS17

WS18

WS19

WS20

WS21

WS22

WS23

WS24
WS3

Volume potable water supplied: residential

Volume potable water supplied: non-residential

Volume water sourced: desalination marine water
Volume water sourced: all

Volume raw-PT water supplied: residential

Volume raw-PT water supplied: non-residential

Total full-time equivalent water+sewerage employees
Water restriction duration: PWCM

Water restriction duration: Level 1

Water restriction duration: Level 2

Water restriction duration: Level 3

Water restriction duration: Level 4

Water restriction duration: Level 5

Has asset management planning been undertaken in the
last 10 yrs?

Has drought management planning been undertaken in the
last 10 yrs?

Has water demand forecasts been developed or reviewed in
the last 5 yrs?

Has assessment of key capacity constraints of water
infrastructure been undertaken in last 10 yrs?

Has the timing for potential future supply augmentation
been assessed in the last 10 yrs?

Months water supply remaining as at 30 June (KPI level)
Confidence water demand will be met: next 18 mths
Confidence water demand will be met: next 5 yrs
Available contingency supplies

value
3383.4
2270.8

8447.8
NR
NR
71

365

o

yes
yes
no
yes
yes
fair

high
yes

units comments
ML
ML
ML
ML
ML
ML
FTEs
days
days
days
days
days
days

yes/no

yes/no

yes/no

yes/no

yes/no

1,2,3,4,5,6
high,fair,unsure,low,very low

high,fair,unsure,low,very low
yes/no
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